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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 2:1

Honduras

The Textiles Surveillance Body received a notification from Honduras
on the status of restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile
products. This notification was made in accordance with the requirements
of Article 2:1 of the Arrangement.

The TSB, after its examination of the documentation, is forwarding the
text of the notification to participating countries for their information.¹

¹For the TSB's observations, see COM.TEX/SB/1857.

*English and Spanish only/Anglais et espagnol seulement/Inglés y
español solamente
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SECRETARIAT OF ECONOMY AND COMMERCE

Republic of Honduras

Tegucigalpa
12 February 1993

Sir,

Following our recent accession to the MFA and in accordance with
Article 2:1 of the Arrangement Regarding International Trade in Textiles
(MFA), the Government of Honduras informs the Textiles Surveillance Body
that it does not apply any quantitative restrictions to imports of textiles
or clothing.

In this context, we reaffirm our intention not to introduce
quantitative restrictions on imports of these products since such action
would be inconsistent with the provisions in the GATT and the MFA.

I take this opportunity to express my consideration and esteem.

Carlos Charin
Minister for Economy and Trade

Ambassador
Marcelo Raffaelli
Chairman of the Textiles Surveillance Body
Centre William Rappard-
154 rue de Lausanne
1211 Geneva 21


